
Sunday, December 1
Pray that Christmas music, dramas, and 
other holiday presentations on SAT-7 
platforms introduce thousands to the Savior.

Monday, December 2
Pray that practical, biblical teaching on 
New Identity (SAT-7 PARS) helps women 
suffering from slavery and sexual abuse.

Tuesday, December 3
Ask that City of Stars episodes on  
SAT-7 PLUS lead to improved MENA-area 
attitudes toward those with disabilities.

Wednesday, December 4
Ask the Holy Spirit to use SAT-7 KIDS to 
comfort fearful children in war-torn areas. 

Thursday, December 5
Seek protection for SAT-7 staff and studios 
in Beirut, during these times of conflict.

Friday, December 6
My parents and brothers mock and beat 
me. I have no place to go, but pray I can 
leave home. Iran

Saturday, December 7
The SAT-7 team introduced me to 
prayer. Pray it will help me build a 
relationship with God. Morocco

Sunday, December 8
Ask that SAT-7 programs encourage MENA 
church leaders and their communities.  

Monday, December 9
Pray that SAT-7 TÜRK’s program Great 
News for 7-to-11 year olds will both entertain 
and teach biblical principles.

Tuesday, December 10
Rejoice for the impact of SAT-7 KIDS on its 
18th anniversary today. 

Wednesday, December 11
Seek wisdom for the SAT-7 Viewer Support 
Team to counsel inquirers.

Thursday, December 12
Praise God for enabling Zoom Bible 
discipleship classes from SAT-7 PARS for 
those in the Persian-speaking world. 
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Friday, December 13
Many Afghan refugees are saying that 
satellite TV programs helped them learn 
about Christ. Praise God. Greece

Saturday, December 14
Ask God to inspire government leaders 
to use dialogue to reach a just and 
peaceful solution for our country. 
Lebanon

Sunday, December 15
Pray for the spiritual and material needs 
of over two million displaced people in the 
MENA area.

Monday, December 16
Give thanks for the programs called You 
Are Not Alone on both SAT-7 TÜRK and       
SAT-7 ARABIC. They help women dealing 
with difficult issues such as discrimination 
and violence.

Tuesday, December 17
“So we are ambassadors for Christ, God 
making His appeal through us. (II Cor. 
5:20)  Rejoice that God uses SAT-7 as His 
ambassador to make His love visible in the 
MENA region. 

Wednesday, December 18
Celebrate the 19th anniversary today of 
SAT-7 PARS’ ministry to Iran, Tajikistan, and 
Afghanistan.

Thursday, December 19
Pray for creative ideas, abundant energy, 
and good health for SAT-7 staff members.

Friday, December 20
My son’s addiction to opium is ruining 
my life. Help me know how to talk to 
God to heal him. Afghanistan 

Saturday, December 21
Over twelve members of our church 
were arrested four months ago and 
have not been heard from. Pray families 
can learn their location and that they are 
soon released. Iran

 
Sunday, December 22
Bombs exploded in the background while 
recording Your Peace, Jesus, Is Our Joy. 
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Praise God for the commitment of the 
Lebanese children, parents and crew to 
complete this music video.

Monday, December 23
Many Christians in Middle Eastern countries 
will have to celebrate Christmas in secret. 
Pray they will sense the Lord’s presence.

Tuesday, December 24
Christmas Eve 
Ask for God’s protection for all who gather 
this evening to honor the birth of Christ.

Wednesday, December 25
Christmas Day 
Give thanks with MENA Christians for God’s 
gift of His Son to secure eternal life for all 
who accept Him as their Savior.

Thursday, December 26
Pray for dramas on the live program Jesus 
Is Our Strength (SAT-7 KIDS) to answer 
children’s questions.

Friday, December 27
I escaped from Afghanistan but have 
been sleeping in a park in Pakistan. 
Pray for me to find a home. Pakistan

Saturday, December 28
Ask God to protect children from 
missiles, for children to be with their 
families, and for war to end. 9-Year-Old, 
Lebanon

Sunday, December 29
Pray for churches in Lebanon and other 
violent MENA areas as the churches strive 
to spread forgiveness, peace, and hope.

Monday, December 30 
Give thanks that SAT-7 continues to be a 
light providing hope and discipleship for 
those isolated in their faith journey. 

Monday, December 31 
New Year's Eve
Praise God for this past year’s growth 
in SAT-7’s audience, flexibility to meet 
changing conditions, help for those suffering 
from war or oppression or natural disasters, 
and partnership with the growing MENA 
church. 
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*Name changed for security, and 
image is representative.


